Parts Manual for
Helical Screw Compressor Units

15,20,25,30,40&50HP

Aircooled Version "N"
50 & 60 Hz. Watercooled Version "N" B

50052-111 JUNE 1994



Alphabetical Index

Air Filter Groups:

Standard.......ccocvvieieiiiiiirrerereeenes feetteteerarvnenteaneasnenacneanrasnasiecarensnansenaneradlO

Standard (Wye-Delta)...coviviiiiiiriiiiiceineinsicieeciesnesinneensnetnesnssnaneanen L2

Heavy DUty ...coiiiiiiiiiiiiiciinina it ieiinasenaciincansnestntacnsiriantosnsseesasnssseasall
Air Piping Groups:

PN 5 oo+ o] {15 I PRSPPI c 521 |

R oY X e) =T 30-31
Basic Compressor (GTOUPS .ovrereeerrsriarsrsreramraresnasnsssnesnsennrasssrsrssrssssnnnnsansnsnnes 4.5
Canopy Groups:

Aircooled:

Standard ......cocovvvvevieiiininnns ereeraeran. e et et et tea e nta e e aarnnns 56-57
Low Sound..........covvivivneinnnnnn. Cerrereeenaa, P e rieerererareeeenaaneaans 58-59

Control Piping Groups:

Auto Dual, ACL......ccccvvvnnene.. e emeeeneatneneneseneeenererararneareraans eenreenenenan 3051

Auto Dual, Wye Delta ..o e e e ea e eeens ..54-55

Continous RUn, ACL ... ...ciiiiiiiiiiiieoisnietns e enenessntnnrrensnesersssrarsrnsessenses 48-49

Continous Run, Wye Delta ......c.oovviiiiiiiniiesiienrnscssnennraneniesneaseenrensnensnsnns 52-53
Cooler Groups:

F 1o Yo ] L= F T PUTORSPOTSTPUPRTURPRU X > A

Watercooled. ..o eirirceivenr s eivaeesseereeaeeeraserensrentanensenrnseesns s LB-1D

Watercooled W/ CanoDy..ooeiciireeiieeiiines v einer e neesteane s e aae e e vareneenen 20-21
Decal GrotD..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiicieier i ersrn e nnenes s snonrrnearnananton s sraatnr arnnneanns P |
Discharge Piping Group...cc.ccocevvevevicrnnnnns ettt et teten et ranraanena i raneenannnna 13
Drive Groups:

ATTC00LEA .. riiiiie it it e eare e e as et aeenantreananeannrns 32-37

Watercooled. ..ooviiii i iirirrtr v s er s et e e e et rtaua e are et eeaneas 38-43
Full Voltage Starting ......ccvceeriimnersanseeianenorarsarirsssresssnosecorirsaseessnssseseeossesss 00-61
Inlet Valve Groups:

Standard........cocreiiiiiiiie e teennerarantntrarererareraranranasnennsnanen@ T

Wye Delta...cooiirieiries vt csrannneneee s e crenennneaeennnan PN . = |
Lubrication Specifications ......ccoeiiveiiriiiriniinainisaanaranssrnennesranrsssnsieenrmeeieaeenses O
Lubricant Piping Groups: .

Adrcooled o e ans e a nana e e e D22D

Watercooled ... e e a e aa s ... 26-27
Receiver Groups:

F N BT Y] =T PPt 44-45

Watercooled. ..o TR 13 - ¥
Recommended Spare Parts.....occooii i n e 68-69
BT s e Sl 5 0 1 E ) o SO 14-15
Separator Indicator Group ..ocvicvvervveisiinaneierieiieecerieieanenanas e eraere e 70
Schematics:

Control Piping....... e aentAneanaeresaaneatennaeennaeeneeaneans i tete et hneae e nete s anans 64-65

A5 5 b Y- S O 66-67
Serial Number Identification....c..ccovveiiiiiiiiirneiniiineviiinenenns e e e anna e 2
Wye Delta Startiig. .. .oieiiirireieteiiiinnerarteeeeieestenersinnasnenensrsssssnenesrerines ....62-63

QSB/T 1



Serial Number Identification

The serial number tag is located on the top flange of the unit frame just left of the control
panel and in the upper right corner of the electrical control panel.

 SERIAL ND. = - - MODEL NO.

. . WHEN ORDERING PARTS
INCLUDE Al OF THE ABOVE NUMBER

Collec _muus!rias@ﬂalncr Compressor Division .

JAY MINETTE, ALABAMA -~ . MADE IN UIS.A.
Ordering Replacement Parts

Prompt service can be rendered on replacement part orders if the following information is
given.

1. The serial number must be given when ordering replacement parts.

2. State the exact part number needed. Do not order by index numbers, as index
numbers are repeated throughout this manual and if used for ordering parts
will necessitate time consuming correspondence.

3. State the exact quantity needed.
4. State the preferred type of transportation.

All replacement parts are to be ordered through an authorized distributor. Insist on
Genuine Quincy Parts only! Failure to do so may void your warranty.

W ARNING ! Guards must be fastened in place before

starting the machine and never removed
before disconnecting and locking out the
main power supply.

D AN GER ! Air from this compressor will cause severe
| injury or death if used for breathing or food

processing, Air used for these processes must
meet OSHA 29 CFR 1910 or FDA 21 CFR
178.3570 Regulations..

QSB/T 2



Helical Screw Lubrication OQils

« Recommendations

We recommend that all Quincy Rotary Screw Compressors be filled with Iubricants that meets
one of the following specifications:

Synthetic Lubricants
Quin-Syn
Quin-Syn F (Food Grade)

Synthetic lubricants other than Quin-Syn may not be compatible with components used in a
Quincy helical screw compressor. If it is deemed necessary to convert any unit to a synthetic other
than Quin-Syn, please contact an authorized @uincy Compressor distributor. The following
information will be required by the distributor:

Model
Serial No.
Lubricant Originally Used
Lubricant Now Used (if changed)
Lubricant To Be Used

» Additional Information
Additional information can be found in the QSB/T Rotary Screw Instruction Manual.

«Sub-freezing Temperatures

If a compressor is going to be subjected to sub-freezing temperatures, contact an authorized
Quincy Compressor Distributor for instructions on how fo prepare the compressor for cold
temperatures.

+Qil Ancilysis Kit

Quiney Compressor now offers an Oil Analysis Kit to provide early detection of excessive parts
wear, oil breakdown, or a contaminated oil system. Order the Oil Analysis Kit (part no. 128515)
from your local authorized Quincy Compressor distributor.

QSB/T 3



BASIC COMPRESSOR GROUP

QSB/T



BASIC COMPRESSOR GROUP 140353-001

iINDEX

NUMBER QTY

OWNHG DN~

QSB/T

S S NSRRI BN et T RONRON R

PART
NUMBER

140235
124145-004
124232-002
125581
124232-003
125688
129611
125558
125577-001
129889
123478-114
125580-001
125572
123478-K12
125567
22748-151
123478-J12
121160
2719
128883-038
125689
128612
128609
125571
129613
120189
4029
125576-002
125576-005
1256576-010
125576-030
125575-002
128575-0056
125575-010
123478-112
128610
124349-004
124435-003
122066
122636
121032-4
122212

DESCRIPTION

HOUSING-ROTOR

PIN-DOWEL

BEARING-MALE ROTOR, SUCTION END
RING-RETAINER, BEARING

BEARING-FEMALE ROTOR

RING-RETAINER, BEARING

ROTOR-MALE

ROTOR-FEMALE

GASKET-DISCHARGE PLATE

PLATE-DISCHARGE END

SCREW-HEX., 3/8-168 UNC X 1.25, GRADE 5 {@ 23 Ft. Lbs.)
BEARING-DISCHARGE END

RETAINER-BEARING, DISCHARGE END

SCREW-HEX., 5/16-18 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5 {@17 Ft. Lbs.)
CAP-DISCHARGE END

O RING-3/32 WIDE X 3.19 O.D.

SCREW-HEX., 1/4-20 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5 (@ 6 Ft. Lbs))
PLUG-PIPE, 1/8 NPT

PLUG-PIPE, 1/4 NPT

PLUG-PIPE, 3/8 O RING

GASKET-PLATE, SUCTION END

SEAL-SHAFT

PLATE-SUCTION END

RING-PILOT

SEAL-DYNA LIP

PLATE-PATENT

PIN-NAMEPLATE

SHIM-BEARING, .002

SHIM-BEARING, .005

SHIM-BEARING, .010

SHIM-BEARING, .030

SHIM-BEARING, .002

SHIM-BEARING, .005

SHIM-BEARING, .010

SCREW-HEX., 3/8-16 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5 (@ 23 F1i. Lbs.)
SEAL-WEAR RING

FITTING-TUBE, 90 MALE ELBOW 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
TUBING-NYLON, 1/4 O.D.

VALVE-CAPACITY GAUGE

ELBOW-PIPE, 1/4 NPT, BRASS

NIPPLE-PIPE, 1/4 NPT X 1-1/2, BRASS
ELBOW-PIPE, 1/8 NPT X 1/4, BRASS

@ indicates torgue vlave in foot pounds (lubricated threads)



INLET VALVE GROUP

Qse/T



INLET VALVE GROUP 126468

(STANDARD)
INDEX PART

NUMBEHR QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 127202 SHAFT-INLET VALVE
2 1 126357 ASSEMBLY-INLET VALVE HOUSING

3 4 123478-N15 SCREW-HEX., 1/2-13 UNC X 1.50, GRADE 5 (@ 55 Ft. Lbs.}

4 1 127641 GASKET-INLET VALVE
5 1 126457 ASSEMBLY-INLET VALVE PLATE
B 1 125012 DHSC-INLET VALVE
7 1 2134 GASKET-VALVE
8 1 123092 SPRING
9 1 123157-012 O RING-1/16 WIDE X .50 O.D. BEARING CARRIER
10 1 127203 RETAINER-PLATE, INLET VALVE
11 1 127201 SPACER-INLET VALVE
12 1 126460-200 CUP-PISTON
i3 1 124370-L02 LOCKNUT-3/8-16 UNC
14 1 126461 SPRING
15 1 126358 CAP-CYLINDER
18 3 123115-04C LOCKWASHER-1/4
17 3 123478-J09 SCREW-HEX,, 1/4-20 UNC X .62, GRADE 5 {@ 6 Fi. Lbs.)
18 1 126796 SEAL-SHAFT
18 4 123115-08C LOCKWASHER-1/2

@ indicates torque valve in fool pounds (lubricated threads)

QSB/T



INLET VALVE GROUP

NOTE: APPLY LOCTITE 609
TO ITEM I5 AT ASSEMBLY
WITH ITEM I,

QSB/T 8



INLET VALVE GROUP 126650

(WYE DELTA)

INDEX

NUMBER QTY

3 ST SR S A .
Cwo~NOUhWN o TPNRO A LR

o B 1 T T > T T e N e e T S

PART
NUMBER

127641
123478-N15
126646
122995
124368-N02
128720-001
123092
123549-003
126644
126649
126648
126647
126460350
1478-1
123478-N12
126645
123478-L15
126847
123115-08C
123115-06C

DESCRIPTION

GASKET-INLET VALVE

SCREW-HEX., 1/2-13 UNC X 1.50, GRADE 5 (@ 55 Ft. Lbs.)
HOUSING-INLET VALVE '

PLATE-INLET VALVE

JAMNUT-1/2-13 UNG

SCREW-HEX., 1/2-13 UNC X 5.00

SPRING

GASKET

CYLINDER-INLET VALVE

SPRING-INLET VALVE

SHAFT-INLET VALVE

FLATWASHER-1/2

CUP-PISTON

FLATWASHER

SCREW-HEX,, 1/2-13 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5 (@ 55 Ft. Lbs.)
PLATE-COVER

SCREW-HEX., 3/8-16 UNC X 1.50, GRADE 5 (@ 23 Ft. Lbs.)
GASBKET

LOCKWASHER-1/2

LOCKWASHER-3/8

@ indicates torque valve in foot pounds (lubricated threads)

QSB/T



AIR FILTER GROUP 126679

(STANDARD)
INDEX PART
NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 126462 STUD-FILTER
2 1 110428N025 FLATWASHER-1/4
3 1 194370-J02 LOCKNUT-1/4-20 UNC
4 1 126467H450 FILTER-AIR (HOODED)
MAINTENANCE PARTS
5 1 1264B7E450 ELEMENT-FILTER
QSB/T 10



AIR FILTER GROUP 126680

(HEAVY DUTY)

INDEX

NUMBER OTY

oA WN -

10

13

[ - T T S T G I G T o [ Y QR P S Y

1

PART
NUMBER

22864-8
122034-04
120293
123478-N15
123115-08C
123478-K12
123115-05C
124364-K02
126681
22275
110423-064
110423-096

234581

DESCRIPTION

FILTER-AIR

FITTING-ELBOW, 5.50 X 3.00 X 90

BAND-AIR FILTER

SCREW-HEX., 1/2-13 UNC X 1.50, GRADE 5 (@ 55 FT. LBS.)
LOCKWASHER-5/16

SCREW-HEX., 5/16-18 UNC X 1.00, GRADE &6 (@ 17 FT. LBS)
LOCKWASHER-5/16

NUT-HEX., 5/16-18 UNG

BRACKET-AIR FILTER

HOOD-AIR FILTER

CLAMP-HOSE

CLAMP-HOSE

MAINTENANCE PARTS
ELEMENT-FILTER

@ indicates torque vlave in foot pounds (lubricated threads)

QSB/T




AIR FILTER GROUP 140335-001

(STANDARD, Y-DELTA)

INDEX
NUMBER QTY

1
2 1
3

PART
NUMBER

125420H350
23895
125943-001

125420E300

DESCRIPTION

FILTER-AIR (HOODED)
ELBOW-PIPE, 3-1/2 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE, 3-1/2 NPT X CLOSE

MAINTENANCE PARTS
ELEMENT-FILTER

QSB/T

12

il de
-D'—’-n-ln-
N <<= /1
H LT i
[ INLET
... VALVE :



DISCHARGE PIPING GROUP

INDEX PART
NUMBER QTY  NUMBER DESCRIPTION
" 140720-001
1 1 140719-001 TURBE-ASSEMBLY
111 1 121918-131 TUBE-FORMED, 1-1/2 O. D.
112 2 140679-009 FITTING-NUT, 1-1/2
1/3 2 140680-008 FITTING-SLEEVE, 1-1/2
2 1 140699 FITTING-ELBOW, 1-1/2 SAE
3 1 140676-024 FITTING-ELBOW, 1-1/2 SAE
MAINTENANCE PARTS
4 i 22749-0209 O-RING
5 2 140406-924 O-RING
TEMPERATURE
CAUGE
FROBE
. T
RESERVOIR
A
10
AIREND
L] /
QSB/T 13



QSB/T

RESERVOIR GROUP

SEE DRIVE
FGR SAFETY\

o

DISCHARGE
FIPING
GROUP




RESERVOIR GROUPS

INDEX PART
NUMBER _ QTY _ NUMBER
129505-001
129505-004
15-30HP
1 1 1296511
2 1 127138-001
3 13 123115-04C
4 10 123478-J11
5 1 127139-001
6 1 123157-373
7 1 129915
8 8 90386-N16
9 1 128813
10 1 140113
11 3 123478-J10
12 1 129515
13 1 128381-050
14 1 129575-052
15 1 22749-151
18 1 128883-044
17 1 128883-106
18 1 140147
18 1 140649
19 1 129251-025
20 1 129843-188
21 1 129770-188
22 1 129844-106
23 4 123478-N16
24 12 123115-08C
25 4 124364-N02
26 4 110428 W050
27 1 140406-924
28 1 122636
29 1 125567
30 1 2721
31 NOT USED
32 1 2574
33 2 22749-033
34 2 140406-912
35 1 140406-924
36 1 22749-123

QTyY

13
10

[+ o QU QY R Y

(O — wx

O e R . T T N S e S

e
-h‘hm

PART
NUMBER

 129505-002
129505-005

40 & 50HP

128651

127138-001
123115-04C
123478-J11

128893
123157-373
129918
50386-N16

1288131
140114
123478-J10

129515
128381-050
129575-052
22749-151
128883-044
128883-106
140147
140649
129251-025
120843-188
129770-188
129844-106
123478-Nt6

123115-08C
124364-N02
110428W050
140406-924

4460
125567

2719
1259835-010
2574

MAINTENANCE PARTS

2
2
1
1

22749-033
140406-912
140406-924
22749-123

@ indicates torque valve in fool pounds (lubricated threads)

QSB/T

15

DESCRIPTION

AIRCOOLED

 WATERCOOLED

RESERVOIR-AIR/LUBRICANT

SEPARATOR-AIR, 1 STAGE

LOCKWASHER-1/4

SCREW-HEX., 1/4-20 UNC X 88
GRADE 5 (@ 6 Ft. Lbs. )

SEPARATOR-AIR/OIL, 2 STAGE

O' RING-0 19 WIDE X 9.00

CAP-RESERVOIR

SCREW-C'BORE, 1/2-13 UNGC X 1.75
GRADE 8

VALVE-MINIMUM PRESSURE CHECK

RETAINER-MINIMUM PRESSURE VALVE

SCREW-HEX , 1/4-20 UNC X .75
GRADE (@ 6 Ft Lbs.)

STUD-FILTER

ELEMENT-LUBRICANT FILTER

INDICATOR-VISUAL

O’ RING-.08 WIDE X 3.00

PLUG-PIPE, 7/16 O' RING

FITTING-PLUG

VALVE-CARTRIDGE (AIRCOOLED ONLY)

PLUG-VALVE (WATERCOOLED ONLY)

VALVE-PLUG

SIGHTGLASS-1-7/8-12 UNC

PLUG-O' RING, 1-7/8-12 UNC

PLUG-O' RING, 1-1/16-12 UNC

SCREW-HEX., 1/2-13 UNC X 1.75
GRADE (@ 55 Ft Lbs)

LOCKWASHER-1/2

NUT-HEX., 1/2-13 UNC

FLATWASHER-1/2

O RING-0.11 WIDE X 1.72

ELBOW-PIPE, 1/4 NPT

ELBOW-PIPE, 1/2 NPT

CAP-DISCHARGE END

PLUG-PIPE, 1/2 NPT

PLUG-PIPE, 1/4 NPT

NIPPLE-PIPE, 1/2 NPT X 2.00

PLUG-PIPE, 1/4 NPT

O-RING
Q-RING
O-RING
O-RING



COOLER GROUPS

QSB/T 16



COOLER GROUPS

(AIRCOOLED)
INDEX PART PART PART
NUMBER AQTY NUMBER QTY NUMBER aTy NUMBER DESCRIPTION
140304-001 U 140304.002 ‘t49304-003
15-25HP a6 & S0HP S0HP
1 1 128790 3 128785 1 120067-1 COOLER-LUBRICANT
/AFTER
-] 1 128788-1 1 128789 1 129333-1 FRAME-COOLER
a 1 140115-1 1 140115-2 1 140115-3 PANEL-ORIFICE
4 1 128775-1 1 1287754 1 128775-1 GUARD-FAN/BELT
5 1 125211 1 128778-003 1 125002 FAN
6 28 123478-K10 30 123478-K10 30 123478-K10 SCREW-HEX , 5/16-18
UNCX 75
7 4 124364-K02 4 124364-K02 4 124364-K02 NUT-HEX., 5/16-18 UNC
] 28 120686 30 120686 34 120686 NUT-SPEED, 5/16-18 UNC
9 32 110428W025 34 110428W025 a8 11042BW025 FLATWASHER-1/4
10 34 123115-05C 34 123115-05C 38 123115-05C LOCKWASHER-5/16
13 4 123478-L12 4 128478-£12 4 123478-L12 SCREW-HEX., 3/8-16 UNC X
. L 1 GRADE 5 (@23 FT.LBS.)
12 4 128115-06C 4 123115-06C 4 123115-06C LOCKWASHER-3/8
13 4 124364-L02 4 124364-1.02 4 124364-L02 NUT-HEX., 3/8-16 UNC
14 4 110428W038 4 110428W038 4 110428W038 FLATWASHER-3/8
15 1 125023 1 120023 1 126023-1 PANEL-ACCESS
16 1 120017-1 1 129017-1 1 128017-1 GUARD-SCREEN
17 7 123478-K12 7 123478-K12 11 123478-K12 SCREW-HEX.. 5/16-8 UNC X
1 GRADE B (@17 FT. LBS))
18 2 120347 2 129347 2 126347 CLIP-BELT GUARD
19 1 120346 1 120346 1 129346 CLIP-STARTER ENCLOSURE
20 NOT USED NOT USED 4 127984-J12 SCREW-5/16 UNC X 1.00
21 NOT USED NOT USED 1 129348 BRACKET-AIR PIPING
22 NOT USED NOT USED 1 128883-131 PLUG-O' RING
@ indicates {orque valve in foot pounds (lubricated threads)
QSB/T 17



COOLER GROUPS

18

QSB/T



COOLER GROUPS

(WATERCOOLED)
INDEX PART PART PART
NUMBER _QTY NUMBER QTY___ NUMBER QTY __ NUMBER DESCRIPTION
140224001 140224002 “140224-003
15-25HP 30 & ACHP 50HP
1 1 140220 1 140220 1 140220 GUARD-FAN/BELT
2 1 140221 1 140221 1 140221 GUARD-SCREEN
3 i 128096 b 129006 1 1290988 PANEL-COVER
4 23 B452 23 8452 23 8452 NUT-SPEED, 5/16-18 UNC
5 4 123478-1.12 4 123478-1.12 4 123478-L12 SCREW-HEX., 3/8-16 UNC X1
GRADE 5 (@ 13 Fi. Lbs }
6 4 110428W038 4 110428W038 4 110428W038 FLATWASHER-3/8
7 4 123115-06C 4 123115-06C 4 123115-06C LOCKWASHER-3/8
8 4 124364-L02 4 1243864-L02 4 124364-L02 NUT-HEX ., 3/8-16 UNC
9 ] 22708-12 1 22708-1 1 R2708-2 COOLER-LUBRICANT
10 1 120454 1 22709-1 1 22709-2 AFTERCOCOLER
11 1 120127 i 129127 1 129127 BRACKET-COOLER
12 1 23256 1 23256 1 23731 U BOLT-1/2-13 UNC
13 31 123478-K10 31 123478-K10 31 123478-K10 SCREW-HEX., 5/16-18 UNC X
3 123478-K10 81 1 128478 SOREM.HEX. S6-1a N X
14 31 123115-05C 31 123115-05C 31 123115-05C LOCKWASHER-5/16
15 31 110428W031 31 110428W031 31 110428W031 FLATWASHER-5/16
16 8 124364.K02 a 124364-K02 8 124364-K02 NUT-HEX., 5/16-18 UNC
17 1 1286136 1 129136 1 140219 CRADLE
18 1 7651 1 7651 1 7651 VALVE-THERMOSTATIC
19 2 125868-007 2 125868-007 BUSHING-PIPE, 3/4 NPT X
172 NPT
2 125868-012 BUSHING-PIPE, 1 NPT X
172 NPT
20 4 126018-001 4 126018-001 3 1260186-001 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1/2 NPT X
CLOSE
21 2 23876 2 20978 2 23876 COUPLING-PIPE, 1/2 NPT
22 1 127289-016 1 127289-016 NOTUSED FITTING-TUBE , 1/2 NPT X
172
23 1 125881-002 1 125861-002 1 125891-002 TUBE
24 1 110415-017 2 110419-017 2 110419-017 FITHNG-TUBE, 3/4 TUBE X
3/4 NPT
25 1 1280068-2 1 120098-2 1 1290988.2 GUARD-SCHEEN
MAINTENANCE PARTS
26 1 22708-117 1 2R708-217 GASKET-COQLER , INNOUT
27 1 RATO8-115 1 22708-215 BONNET-COCLER, INFOUT
28 1 22708-118 1 22708-218 GASKET-COOLER, RETURN
29 1 22708-116 1 22708-216 BONNET-COOLER, RETURN
30 1 2R705-117 1 22709-117 1 22709-217 GASKET-CODLER , NOUT
31 1 22709-115 1 22709-115 1 22709-215 BONNET-COOLER, INQUT
3z 1 22708-118 1 22708-118 1 22709-218 GASKET-COOLER, RETURN
33 1 R22709-116 1 22709-116 4 28709-216 BONNET-COOLER. RETURN

@ idicales torqgue valve in fool pounds (lubricated threads)

QSB/T

19



COOLER GROUPS

QSB/T 20



COOLER GROUPS
(WATERCOOLED W/CANOPY)

INDEX
NUMBER QTY

Y

B -

[y

b bk h

PART PART PART
NUMBER QTy NUMBER QTY NUMBER
140223-001 140223-002 140223-003
15-25HP a0 & ADHP 50HP
140220 1 140220 1 140220
140221 1 140221 1 140221
129096-1 1 125096-1 1 129096-1
8452 23 8452 23 8452
123478-L12 4 123478-L12 4 123478-L12
110428W038 4 110428W038 4 110428W038
123115-06C 4 123118-06C 4 123115-08C
124364-L02 4 124364-102 4 124364-L02
22708-12 1 22708-1 1 22708-2
120454 1 22709-1 1 22708-2
129127 1 129127 1 140218
23256 1 23256 1 23731
123478-K10 a4 128478-K10 34 123478-K10
123115-05C a4 123115-05C 34 123115-05C
110428W031 as 110428W031 as 110428W031
124364-K02 1z 124364-K02 12 124364-K02
129136 1 129136 1 140218
7651 1 7651 1 7651
125868-007 2 125868-007
2 125868-012
126018-001 4 126018-601 3 126018-007
23976 2 23976 2 23476
127289-016 1 127289-016 NCOT USED
125891-002 1 125891-002 1 125891-002
110419-017 2 110419-017 2 110419-017
129098-2 1 129098-2 1 129098-2
129182 1 129182 1 129182
129183-001 1 126183-001 1 120183-001
127984-412 4 127984-J12 4 127984-J12
128828 1 128828 1 128828
MAINTENANCE PARTS
1 22708-117 1 22708-217
1 22708-115 1 22708-215
1 22708-118 1 22708-218
1 22708-116 1 22708-216
22709-117 1 22708-117 1 22709-217
22709-115 1 22709-115 1 22709-215
22709-118 1 22700-118 1 22709-218
22709-116 1 22709116 1 22709-216

@ idicates torque valve in foot pounds (lubricated threads)

QSB/T

21

DESCRIPTION

GUARD-FAN/BELT
GUARD-SCREEN
PANEL-COVER
NUT-SPEED, 5/16-18 UNC
SCREW-HEX , 3/8-16
UNG X 1.00
FLATWASHER-3/8
LOCKWASHER-3/8
NUT-HEX., 3/8-16 UNG
COOLER-LUBRICANT
AFTERCOCOLER
BRACKET-COOLER
U BOLT-1/2-13 UNG
SCREW-HEX., 5/16-18 UNC X
75GRADE 5 (@ 13 Rt Lbs)
LOCKWASHER-5/16
FLATWASHER-5M6
NUT-HEX., 5/16-18 UNC
CRADLE
VALVE-THERMOSTATIC
BUSHING-PIPE, 3/4 NPT X
1/2 NPT
BUSHING-PIPE. 1 NPT X
/2 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE 1/2 NPT
XCLOSE
COUPLING-PIPE, 1/2 NPT
FITTING-PIPE, 1/2 NPT
X 12
TUBE
FITTING-TUBE, 34 TUBE
X 3/4 NPT
GUARD-SCREEN
HUB-FAN
FAN
SCREW-3/8 UNG X 1.00
GUARD-FAN

GASKET-COOLER, INJOUT
BONNET-COOLER, INJOUT

GASKET-COOLER. RETURN
BONNET-COOLER, RETURN
GASKET-COOLER . INOUY
BONNET-COOLER, IN/OUT

GASKET-COOLER, RETURN
BONNEF-COOLER. RETURN



LUBRICANT PIPING GROUP

22

QSB/T



LUBRICANT PIPING GROUPS
(AIRCOOLED)

INDEX PART
NUMBER _QTY NUMBER
1 1 140109-250
2 1 140682-016
3 1 140676-014
4 1 140784-001
471 1 121918-076
412 2 140679-005
473 2 140680-005
5 3 120048-015
6 1 129010-015
7 1 128188-013
8 1 128188-007
9 1 128883-106
1 1 140100-312
2 1 140682-016
3 1 140676-014
4 1 140784-001
411 1 121918-076
4/2 2 140679-005
4/3 2 140680-005
5 3 129048-016
6 1 129010-015
7 1 128188-013
8 1 128188-007
9 1 128883-108
1 1 140109-312
2 1 140682-016
3 1 140676-014
4 1 140784-001
471 1 121918-076
412 2 140679-005
4/3 ) 140680-005
5 3 120048-015
6 1 129010-015
7 1 126188-014
8 1 128188-015
9 1 128883-108
1 1 140109-250
2 1 140682-016
3 1 140676-014
4 1 140784-001
471 1 121918-076
412 2 140679-005
473 2 140680-001
5 3 129048-015
6 1 128010-015
7 1 128188-014
8 1 128188-015
9 1 128883-106

QSB/T

DESCRIPTION

PIPING GROUP 140726-001
DISC-ORIFICE, .250 DIA
FITTING-CONNECTOR

FITTING-ELBOW

ASSEMBLY-INJEGTION TUBE

TUBE
FITTING-NUT

FITTING-SLEEVE
FITTING-ADAPTER

FITTING-ELBOW
HOSE

HOGE
FITTING-PLUG

(15-20HP)

PIPING GROUP 140726-002 (25HP)

DISC-ORIFICE, .312 DIA
FITTING-GONNECTOR

FITTING-ELBOW

ASSEMBLY-INJECTION TUBE

TUBE
FITTING-NUT

FITTING-SLEEVE
FITTING-ADAPTER

FITTING-ELBOW
HOSE

HOsE
FITTING-PLUG

PIPING GROUP 140726-003 (30HP)

DISC-ORIFICE, .312 DIA
FITTING-CONNEGTOR

FITTING-ELBOW

ASSEMBLY-INJECTION TUBE

TUBE
FITTING-NUT

FITTING-SLEEVE
FITTING-ADAPTER

FITTING-ELBOW
HOBE

HOsE
FITTING-PLUG

PIPING GROUP 140726-004 (40HP)

DiSC-ORIFIGE, .250 DIA
FITTING-CONNEGCTOR

FITTING-ELBOW

ASSEMBLY-INJECTION TUBE

TUBE
FITTING-NUT

FITTING-SLEEVE
FITTING-ADAPTER

FIFTING-ELBOW
HOe:

HOSE
FTTING-PLUG

23




LUBRICANT PIPING GROUP

24

QSB/T



LUBRICANT PIPING GROUP 140727-001

(AIRCOOLED)
INDEX PART
NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
PIPING GROUP (50 HP)
1 1 '140109-312 - DISC-ORIFICE, 312 DIA.
2 1 140682-016 FITTING-CONNECTOR
3 1 140676-014 FITTING-ELBOW
4 1 140784-001 ASSEMBLY-INJECTION TUBE
411 1 121918-076 TUBE
4/2 2 140679-005 FITTING-NUT
4/3 2 140680-005 FITTING-SLEEVE
5 1 129048-015 FITTING-ADAPTER
6 1 125010-015 FITTING-ELBOW
7 1 128188-011 HOSE
8 1 128188-012 HOSE
9 1 128883-106 FITTING-PLUG
10 2 129048-016 FITTING-ADAPTER
QSB/T 25



LUBRICANT PIPING GROUP

QSB/T 26



LUBRICANT PIPING GROUPS

(WATERCOOLED)
INDEX PART
NUMBER _ QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
PIPING GROUP 140725-001 (15, 20 & A40HP)
1 1 140682-016 FITTING-CONNECTOR
rrrrrr 2 1 -140784-001.... - ASSEMBLY-INJECTION TUBE ...
211 1 121918-076 TUBE
gie 2 140679-005 FITTING-NUT
2/3 2 140680-005 FITTING-SLEEVE
3 2 140676-014 FITTING-ELBOW
4 1 125939-001 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X CLOSE
5 1 124420-001 TEE-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X 1/2 NPT X 1-1/2 NPT
6 2 48086 BUSHING-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X 3/4 NPT
7 1 140681-012 FITTING-CONNECTOR
8 1 140216 TUBE
9 1 21214 ELBOW-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT
10 1 4512 ELBOW-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT, STREET
11 1 128188-016 TUBE
12 1 1401 09-250 DISC-ORIFICE
13 1 123116-21 FHTING-TUBE, MALE CONNECTOR 3/4 TUBE X 3/4 NPT
14 1 128010-015 FHTING-ELBOW
15 1 125939-010 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X 200
16 2 140679-005 FITTING-NUT
17 2 140680-005 FITTING-SLEEVE
PIPING GROUP 140725-002 (25 & 30HP)
1 1 140682-0186 EIFTING-CONNECTOR
2 1 140784-001 ASSEMBLY-INJECTION TUBRE
2/ 1 121918-0786 TUBE
2/2 2 140679-005 FITTING-NUT
213 2 140680-005 FITTING-SLEEVE
3 2 140676-014 FHTING-ELBOW
4 1 125939-001 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X CLOSE
5 1 124420-001 TEE-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X 1/2 NPT X 1-1/2 NPT
& 2 48086 BUSHING-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X 3/4 NPT
7 1 140681-012 FIFTING-CONNECTOR
8 1 140216 TUBE
-] 1 21214 ELBOW-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT
10 1 4512 ELBOW.PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X,STREET
11 1 128188-016 HOSE
12 1 140109-312 DISC-ORIFICE
13 1 123166-21 FITTING-TUBE, MALE CONNECTOR 3/4 TUBE X 3/4 NPT
14 1 120010-015 FITTING-ELBOW
15 1 125839-010 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X 2.00
16 2 140679-005 FITTING-NUT
17 2 140680 FITTING-BLEEVE
PIPING GROUP 140725-003 (50HP)
1 1 1406882-0186 FITTING-CONNECTCR
2 t 140784-001 ASSEMBLY-INJECTION TUBE
21 t 121818-076 TUBE
2i2 2 140679-005 FITTING-NUT
213 2 140680-005 FITTING-SLEEVE
3 2 140676-014 FITTING-ELBOW
4 2 125939-001 NIPFLE-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X CLOSE
5 i 124420-001 TEE-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X 1/2 NPT X 1-1/2 NPT
6 2 4808 BUSHING-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X 3/4 NPT
7 t 140681-012 FITTING-CONNECTOR
B ] 140216 TUBE
g t 21214 ELBOW-PIPE. 1-1/2 NPT
10 1 4512 ELBOW-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT, STREET
11 t 1268188-016 HOSE
12 1 140109-250 DISC-ORIFICE
13 1 123166-21 FITTING-TUBE, MALE CONNECTOR 3/4 TUBE X 3/4 NPT
14 1 120010-015 FITTING-ELBOW
15 1 125939-010 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X 200
16 2 140679-005 FITTING-NUT
17 2 140680-005 FITTING-SLEEVE
QSB/T 27



AIR PIPING GROUPS

(AIRCOOLED)
INDEX PART
NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION

" AIR PIPING GROUP 129510-001 (15, 20 & 25HP)
1 2 23225 EMTING-TUBE, MALE CONNECTOR 1-17/4 TUBE X 1-1/4 NPT
2 1 140132 TUBE
5 1 4715 ELBOW-PIPE, 1-1/4 NPT
4 1 125938-064 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1-1/4 NPT X 8.75
5 1 110382D125 SEPARATOR-MOISTURE
6 1 2713 DRAINCOCK-1/4 NPT

AIR PIPING GROUP 129510-002 (30 & 40HP)
1 2 23255 FITTING-TUBE, MALE CONNEGTOR 1-1/4 TUBE X 1-1/4 NPT
2 1 140132 TUBE
3 1 4715 ELBOW-PIPE, 1-1/4 NPT
4 1 125038-042 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1-1/4 NPT X 6.00
5 1 110382D125 SEPARATOR-MOISTURE
8 1 2713 DRAINCOCK-1/4 NPT
MAINTNEANCE PARTS
7 1 7792 KIT-REPAIR, MOISTURE SEPARATOR
(includes)
GASKET, SEAL & DISC., PIN & LEVER, COVER ASSY.,
VLAVE PIN

8 1 7581 FLOAT-MOISTURE SEPARATOR & FLOAT COTTEN

NOTE:
ITEMS 5 & 6 ARE SHIPFED LOGSE.




AIR PIPING GROUP

(AIRCOOLED)
INDEX PART
NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION

AIR PIPING GROUP 129510-003 (50HP)
1 2 23225 FITTING-TUBE, MALE CONNECTOR 1-14 TUBE X 1=t/ 4 NPT
2 1 128902 TUBE
3 2 6181 ELBOW-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X 1-1/4 NPT
4 1 125839-010 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X 2.00
5 1 125938-013 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X 2.38
6 1 124420-001 TEE-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X 1/2 NPT X 1-1/2 NPT
7 1 125039-038 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X 5.50
8 1 6184 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1-1/4 NPT X 3.00
9 i 2851 BUSHING-PIPE, 1/2 NPT X 1/4 NPT
10 2 2713 DRAINCOCK-1/4 NPT
11 1 120806 L) BOLT-5/16-18 UNC
12 2 110428W031 FLATWASHER-5/186
13 2 123115-05C LOCKWASHER-5/16
14 1 1103820125 SEPARATOR-MOISTURE

MAINTNEANCE PARTS
15 1 7792 KIT-REPAIR, MOISTURE SEPARATOR

{includes)
GASKET, SEAL & DISC., PIN & LEVER, COVER ASSY,,
VLAVE PIN

18 1 7581 FLOAT-MOISTURE SEPARATOR & FLOAT COTTEN

HOTE! R
VTEMS 10 AMD 14 ARE SHIPPED LODIE T

QSB/T 29



AIR PIPING GROUP

(WATERCOOLED)
INDEX PART
NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
AIR PIPING GROUP 140225-001 (15-40HP)
1 1 23225 FITTING-TUBE, MALE CONNECTOR 1-1/4 TUBE' X T-1/4 NPT —
2 1 140212 TUBE
3 2 5182 ELBOW-PIPE, 1-1/4 NPT X 1 NPT
4 1 125837-038 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1 NPT X 5.50
5 1 6101 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1 NPT X CLOSE '
8 1 110419-023 FITTING-TUBE, 90 MALE ELBOW 1-1/2 TUBE X 1-1/2 NPT
7 1 110382D125 SEPARATOR-MOISTURE
8 1 2713 DRAINCOCK-1/4 NPT
MAINTENANCE PARTS
9 1 7792 REPAIR KIT-MOISTURE TRAP
{includes)
GASKET, SEAL & DISC, FULCRUM PIN & LEVER, COVER ASSY..,
VALVE PIN
10 1 7581 FLOAT-MOISTURE TRAP & FLOAT COTTEN

NOTE:
ITEMS T & B ARE SHIPPED LOOSE

30



AIR PIPING GROUP

(WATERCOOLED)
INDEX PART
NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
AIR PIPING GROUP 140225-002 (50HP)
1 1 23225 FHPING-iUBE, MALE CONNEGTOR 1174710 UBEX T/ NPT Tmm——m
2 1 140213 TUBE
3 2 6181 ELBOW-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X 1-1/4 NPT
4 2 125939-001 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1-1/2 NPT X CLOSE
5 1 110419:023  FITTING-TUBE; 90 MALE -EL.BOW 1=1/2 TUBE X 1:1/2-NPT
6 1 110382D125 SEPARATOR-MOISTURE
7 1 2713 DRAINCOCK-1/4 NPT
MAINTENANCE PARTS
8 1 7792 REPAIR KIT-MOISTURE TRAP
{includes)
GASKET, SEAL & DISC, FULCRUM PIN & LEVER, COVER ASSY..,
VALVE PIN
9 1 7581 FLOAT-MOISTURE TRAP & FLOAT COTTEN

NOTE:
$STEMS 6 & 7 ARE SH#PED LOOSE.

QSB/T 31



DRIVE GROUP

AIREND
SHAFT

NOTE:
ITEMS 8 & 9 ARE NOT USED ON WATERCOOLED UNITS
ITEM 10 IS NOT USED IN ALL APPLICATIONS, SEE B/M.

QsBT 32



DRIVE GROUPS

(AIRCOOLED}
100 PSIG 60 HZ

INDEX PART PART PART
NUMBER QTY NUMBER QTyY NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
140117-151 140117-201 140117-251
1+5HP 20HP 25HP
1 1 125148 1 121582 1 125149 PULLEY-3V SECTION
2 1 125147 1 125148 1 122588 PULLEY-3V SECTION
3 1 121175 1 121175 1 121178 BUSHING-SHEAVE
. 1 125150 1 125150 1 121175 BUSHING-PULLEY
¢ 1 125180 ot 12180 IEHTE | SUSHNGRULEY
2] 1 110513-165 1 110513-165 1 110513-165 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 201098 1 20109 1 20109 KEY-SQUARE
8 1 1258301 1 125301 1 125301-3 HUB-FAN
9 2 2598 2 2508 2 2508 SCREW-3/8-16 LUINC X 38
140117-301 140117-401 140117-501
30HP 40HP S50HP
1 1 125326 1 125326 PULLEY-3V SECTION
1 125879 PULLEY-5V SECTION
2 1 121171 1 125327 1 125886 FULLEY-5V SECTION
3 1 121175 1 121175 1 124714 BUSHING-SHEAVE
4 1 121178 1 121172 1 0212 BUSHING-PULLEY
5 H 128085-5860 1 128085-563 1 128770-371 BELT
8 1 127325-1865 1 125873-165 1 125873-165 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 20109 1 20109 1 20108 KEY-SQUARE
8 1 128778-2 1 12B778-1 1 125302 SPACER-FAN
9 2 2598 2 2598 2 2598 SCREW-3/8-16 UNG X 38
10 4 129059-3 NOT USED NOTUSED SPACER-MOTOR
5 60
1409117-152 140117-202 140117-252
15HP 20HP 25HP
1 1 122588 1 121583 i 121583 PULLEY-3V SECTION
2 1 125147 1 125148 1 122588 PULLEY-3V SECTION
3 1 121175 1 121175 i 121175 BUSHING-SHEAVE, 1.69 BOF
4 1 125150 1 125150 1 121178 BUSHING-PULLEY
5 1 128085-460 1 128085-480 1 128085-463 BELT
] 1 110513-165 1 110513-165 1 110513-165 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 20109 1 20108 1 20109 KEY-SQUARE
8 1 125301 1 125301 1 125301-3 HUB-FAN
g 2 2598 2 2598 2 2588 SCREW-3/3-18 UNC X .38
140117-302 140117-402 146117-502
30HP 40HP 50HP
1 1 121174 1 140266-004 1 125879 PULLEY
2 1 121171 1 140266-010 1 125884 PULLEY
3 1 121175 1 124714 1 124714 BUSHING-SHEAVE
4 1 121178 1 9952 1 agk2 BUSHING-PULLEY
5 1 128085-560 1 128770-363 1 128770-367 BELT
2] 1 127325-165 1 125873-165 1 125873-185 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 20109 1 20109 1 20109 KEY-SQUARE
8 1 128778-2 1 128778-1 1 125302 SPACER-FAN
9 2 2588 2 2598 2 2598 SCHREW-3/8-16 UNC X .38
10 4 129095-3 NOTUSED NOT USED SPACER-MOTOR

QsB/T 33



DRIVE GROUP

MOTOR
SHAFT

AIREND
SHAFT

\% @

ITEMS 8 & O ARE NOT USED ON WATERCOOLED UNITS
ITEM 10 IS NOT USED IN ALL APPLICATIONS, 3EE B/M.

QSB/T 34



DRIVE GROUPS

(AIRCOOLED)
150 PSIG 60 HZ

INDEX PART PART PART
NUMBER QTY NUMBER aQry NUMBER __ QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
140117-153 140117-203 140117.253
15HP. 20HP 25HP
1 1 122588 1 122588 1 122588 PULLEY-3V SECTION
2 1 125147 1 125148 1 122588 PULLEY-3V SECTION
3 1 121175 1 1211756 1 121176 BUSHING-PULLEY
4 1 125150 1 125150 1 121178 BUSHING-PULLEY
g i 3 GEGBE B A PEOEEAEE § N SSoaE.REs BT
6 1 110513175 1 110513-175 1 110513-175 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 20109 1 201089 1 20109 KEY-SQUARE
8 1 125301 1 125301 1 125301-3 HUB-FAN
9 2 2598 2 2598 2 25908 SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X .38
140117-303 140117-403 140117-503
30HP 40HP S50HP
1 1 121179 1 121179 1 128695 PULLEY
2 1 121171 1 125327 1 125886 PULLEY
3 1 121175 1 121175 1 121175 BUSHING-PULLEY
4 1 121178 1 121172 1 8212 BUSHING-PULLEY
5 1 128085-560 1 128085-567 1 128770-371 BELT
8 1 127325-178 1 126873-1756 1 125873-175 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 20109 1 20109 1 20109 KEY-SQUARE
8 1 128778-2 1 128778-1 1 125302 "SPAGER-FAN
9 2 25908 2 2598 2 2598 SCREW-3/8-18 UNC X .38
10 4 129058-3 NOTUSED NOT USED SPAGCER-MOTOR
QSB/T 35



DRIVE GROUP

MOTOR
SHAFT

AIREND
SHAFT

NOTE:
ITEMS 8 & 9 ARE NOT USED ON WATERCOOLED UNITS
ITEM 10 IS NOT USED IN ALL APPLICATIONS, SEE B/M.

QSBT 36



DRIVE GROUPS
(AIRCOOLED)
110 PSIG 50 HZ

INDEX PART PART
NUMBER QTY NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
140117-259 140117-309
25HP 30HP
1 1 121582 1 610098-3 PULLEY-3V SECTION
2 1 122588 1 121171 PULLEY-3V S8ECTION
3 1 121175 1 124714 BUSHING-PULLEY
4 1. t21178 121178 BUSHNGPULLEY
5 1 128085-4863 1 128085-560 BELT
6 1 110513-1865 1 127325-165 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 20108 1 20109 KEY-SQUARE
8 1 128778-2 1 128778-2 SPAGCER-FAN
g 2 2598 2 2598 SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X .38
10 4 129059-3 4 129058-3 SPACER-MOTCR
140117-408 140117504
a0HP 50HP
1 1 §10098-3 1 140266-002 PULLEY
2 1 125327 1 125884 PULLEY
3 1 124714 1 124714 BUSHING-PULLEY
4 1 121172 1 8952 BUSHING-PULLEY
5 1 128085-587 1 128770-367 BELT
6 1 125873-165 1 125873-1656 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 20109 1 20109 KEY-SQUARE
8 1 1287781 1 125302 SPACER-FAN
g 2 2598 2 2598 SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X .38
145 PSIG 50 HZ
140117-250 140117310
25HP 30HP
1 1 125149 1 129401 PULLEY-3V SECTION
2 1 122588 1 121171 PULLEY-3V SECTION
3 1 124714 1 121175 BUSHING-PULLEY
4 1 121178 1 121178 BUSHING-PULLEY
5 1 128085-463 1 128085-580 BELT
8 1 110513-175 1 127325-175 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 20109 1 20109 KEY-SQUARE
8 1 128778-2 1 128778-2 SPACER-FAN
9 2 2598 2 2598 SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X .38
i0 4 129059-3 4 129059-3 SPACER-MOTOR
140117-410 140117-505
40HP 50HP
1 1 129401 1 125880 PULLEY
2 1 1268327 1 125888 PULLEY
3 1 121175 1 121175 BUSHING-PULLEY
4 1 121172 1 gzi12 BUSHING-PULLEY
5 1 128085-563 i 128770-371 BELT
6 1 125873-175 1 125873-1756 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 20109 1 20109 KEY-SQUARE
8 1 128778-1 1 125302 SPACER-FAN
9 2 2598 2 2588 SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X .38
QSB/T a7



DRIVE GROUP

AIREND
SHAFT

NOTE:
ITEMS 8 & 9 ARE NOT USED ON WATERCOOLED UNITS
ITEM 10 1S NOT USED IN ALL APPLICATIONS, SEE B/M.

QSB/T 38



DRIVE GROUPS
(WATERCOOLED)
100 PSIG 60 HZ

38

INDEX PART PART PART
NUMBER QTY NUMBER QTy NUMBER Q7Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION
140117-154 1403117-204 140117-254
15HP 20HP 25HP
1 125149 1 121582 1 125419 PULLEY-3V SECTION
1 125147 1 125148 1 122588 PULLEY-3V SECTION
1 121175 1 121175 1 121178 BUSHING-PULLEY
...................... o gy B [ e BB 1 104175 BUGHINGIPULLEY
1 128085-456 1 128085-456 1 128085-463 BELT
1 110513-165 1 110513-165 1 110813-165 VALVE-SAFETY
1 20108 1 20109 1 20108 KEY-SQUARE
140117-304 140117404 140117506
30HP 40HP 50HP
1 L] 126326 i 125326 1 125879 PULLEY
2 1 121171 1 125327 1 125886 PULLEY
3 i 121175 1 121175 1 124714 BUSHING-PULLEY
4 1 121178 1 121172 1 8212 BUSHING-PULLEY
5 1 128085-560 1 128085-563 1 128770-371 BELT
8 1 127325-1865 1 125873-165 1 125873-165 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 20109 1 20109 1 20108 KEY-SQUARE
8 NOTUSED NOT USED NOTUSED HUB-FAN
9 NOT USED NOT USED NOTUSED SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X .38
10 129059-3 NOT USED NOTUSED SPAGER-MOTOR
125 PSIG 60
t40117-555 140117-2035 140117-287
15HP 20HP 25HP
1 1 122588 1 1215683 1 121583 PULLEY-3V SECTICN
2 1 125147 1 125148 1 122588 PULLEY-3V SECTION
3 1 121175 1 121176 1 121175 BUSHING-PULLEY
4 1 125150 1 125150 1 121178 BUSHING-PULLEY
5 1 1280852-450 1 128085-460 1 128085-463 BELT
& 1 110513-168 1 1105613-165 1 1105613-165 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 20109 1 201090 1 20109 KEY-SQUARE
140117-307 140117-407 140117-507
JOHP 40HP 50HP
1 1 121174 1 140266-004 1 125879 PULLEY
2 1 121171 1 140266-010 1 125884 PULLEY
3 1 121175 1 124714 1 124714 BUSHING-PULLEY
4 1 121178 1 8952 1 9952 BUSHING-PULLEY
& 1 128085-560 1 128770-363 t 128770-367 BELT
B 1 127325-165 1 1258731865 1 125873-165 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 20108 1 20109 1 201089 KEY-SQUARE
8 NOTUSED NOTUSED NOT USED HUB-FAN
9 NOTUSED NOT USED NOTUSED SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 38
10 129059-3 NOT USED NOT USED SPACER-MOTCR



DRIVE GROUP

MOTOR

SHAFT \ @
&
.

©
AR g ®
s @
. |
©

NOTE:
ITEMS 8 & 9 ARE NOT USED ON WATERCOOLED UNITS
ITEM 10 1S NOT USED IN ALL APPLICATIONS., SEE 8/M.

QSB/T 40



DRIVE GROUPS
(WATERCOOLED)
150 PSIG 60 HZ

INDEX PART PART PART
NUMBER QTY NUMBER QTY NUMBER QTy NUMBER DESCRIPTION
-4+ 7=+ 6 - P 2 G e - e 250
15HP 20HP 25HP
1 1 122588 1 122588 1 122588 PULLEY-3V SECTION
2 1 125147 1 125148 1 122588 PULLEY-3V SECTICN
3 1 121175 1 121175 1 121475 BUSHING-PULLEY
4 1 125150 1 125150 1 121178 BUSHING-PULLEY
5 1 128085-460 1 12808B5-460 1 12B085-463 BELY
6 1 110513-175 1 110513-165 1 110513-165 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 20109 1 20109 1 20108 REY-SQUARE
140117-308 140117-408 1401%7-508
30HP 404HP S0HP
1 1 121179 1 121179 1 126875 FULLEY
2 1 121171 1 125327 1 125886 PULLEY
3 1 121175 1 121175 1 124715 BUSHING-PULLEY
4 1 121178 1 121172 1 8952 BUSHING-PULLEY
5 1 128085-580 1 128085-567 1 128770-371 BELT
3] 1 127325-175 1 125873-175 1 125873-165 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 20109 1 20109 1 20109 KEY-SQUARE
8 NOTUSED NOT USED NOT USED HUB-FAN
9 NOTUSED NOTUSED NOT USED SCHREW-3/8-16 UNGC X .38
10 4 129095-3 NOTUSED NOT USED SPACER-MOTOR
QSB/T 41




DRIVE GROUP

AIREND
SHAFT

NOTE:
ITEMS 8 & 9 ARE NOT USED ON WATERCOOLED UNITS
ITEM 10 IS NOT USED IN ALL APPLICATIONS, SEE B/M.

QSB/T 42



DRIVE GROUPS
(WATERCOOLED)
110 PSIG 50 HZ

INDEX PART PART
_NUMBER QTyY NUMBER QrTy NUMBER DESCRIPTION
140117-255 140117-305
iy L Ey s e B
1 1 121582 1 610098-3 PULLEY-3V SECTION
2 1 122588 1 121171 PULLEY-3V SECTION
3 1 121175 1 124714 BUSHING-PULLEY
5 1 128085-4863 1 128085-560 BELT
8 1 110513-185 1 127325-185 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 20109 1 20108 KEY-SQUARE
8 NOT USED NOT USED HUB-FAN
9 NOT USED NOT USED SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X .38
10 4 129059-3 4 128059-3 SPACER-MOTOR
140117-405 140117-508
40HP S50HP
1 1 610008-3 1 140266-002 PULLEY
2 1 125327 1 125884 PULLEY
3 1 124714 1 124714 BUSHING-PULLEY
4 1 121172 1 9852 BUSHING-PULLEY
5 1 128085-563 1 128770-367 BELT
6 1 125873-165 1 125873-165 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 20109 1 20109 KEY-SQUARE
145 PSIG 50 HZ
140117-256 140117-306
25HP 30HP
1 1 125149 1 129401 PULLEY-3V SECTION
2 1 122588 1 121171 PULLEY-3V SECTION
3 1 121175 1 121175 BUSHING-PULLEY
4 1 121178 1 121178 BUSHING-PULLEY
5 1 128085-463 1 128085-560 BELT
6 1 110513-175 1 127325-175 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 20109 1 20109 KEY-SQUARE
8 NOT USED NOTUSED HUB-FAN
9 NOT USED NOTUSED SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X .38
10 4 129058-3 4 128059-3 SPACER-MOTOR
140117-406 140117-510
40HP G0HP
1 1 120401 1 125880 PULLEY
2 1 125327 1 125888 PULLEY
3 1 121175 1 121175 BUSHING-PULLEY
4 1 121172 1 9852 BUSHING-PULLEY
5 1 128085-567 1 128770-371 BELT
6 1 125873-175 1 125873-1756 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 20109 1 20109 KEY-SQUARE
QSB/T 43




RECEIVER GROUPS
AND 129051-002

129051-001

44

QSB/T



RECEIVER GROUP

(AIRCOOLED)
INDEX PART PART PART
NUMBER QTY NUMBER QTy NUMBEHR QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
129051-001 129051-002 129051-006
15-25HP 30-40HP 50HP
1 1 128848-200 i 128848-200 1 128848-200 RECEIVER
2 2 125938-001 2 125938-001 2 125938-001 NIPFLE-PIPE
3 2 23225 2 23225 2 23225 FITTING-TUBE
oy o 0951 B - T -T2 7.5 [ - S — 20581 BUSHING-PPE

5 1 110514-300 1 110514-300 1 110514-300 GAUGE-PRESSURE
6 1 3022-200 1 3022-200 1 3022-200 VALVE-SAFETY
7 1 2713 1 2713 1 2713 DRAINCOCK-1/4 NPT
8 2 6639 2 6639 2 6639 BUSHING-PIPE
9 2 4715 1 4715 1 4715 ELBOW-PIPE, 1-1/4 NPT
10 1 5760 2 5760 H 5760 £1.BOW-PIPE, 1-1/4 NPT
11 1 110425-125 1 110425-125 1 110425-125 VALVE-BALL, 1-1/4 NPT
12 1 125938-066 i 125938-066 1 125938-076 NIPPLE-PIPE
13 i 2870 1 2970 1 2870 PLUG-PIPE, 2 NPT
14 1 121918-030 1 121918-030 1 121918-030 TUBE-FORMED, 1-1/4
15 4 123478-N15 4 123478-Nt5 4 123478-N15 SCREW-HEX., 1/2-13
16 4 124364-N02 4 123464-N02 4 124364-N02 NUT-HEX., 1/2-13 UNC
17 4 123115-08C 4 123115-08C 4 123115-08C LOCKWASHER-1/2
18 4 110428W050 4 110428W050 4 110428W050 FLATWASHER-1/2
19 1 125938-066 NOT USED NIPPLE-PIPE

1 4665 BUSHING-PIPE, 1-1/2

@ indicales torque valve in foot pounds (Tubricated threads)

129051-006

QSB/T

45

FROM
AFYERCOCLER

SEE
AlR PIPING
GROUP



RECEIVER GROUPS

dNoHD
ONEedld 8IY
338

m m
\a
& /% YF100043LIV
S NOHA

46

QSB/T



RECEIVER GROUP 129137-001

(WATERCOOLED)
INDEX PART
NUMBER ___QTY ____ NUMBER . DESCRIPTION
1 1 128848-200 RECEIVER
2 2 125938-001 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1-1/4 NPT X CLOSE
R Ty B~ 12 - FITTINGTUBE, 15178 TUBE "X 1-174 NP1
4 2 2851 BUSHING-PIPE, 1/2 NPT X 1/4 NPT
5 1 110514-300 GAUGE-PRESSURE
6 1 anz2- 200 VALVE-SAFETY
e S 0713 e DRAINGOCK: /4 NPT
8 2 6639 BUSHING-PIPE, 2 NPT X 1-1/4 NPT
9 3 4715 ELBOW-PIPE, 1-1/4 NPT
10 1 5760 ELBOW-PIPE, 1-1/4 NPT
11 1 110425-125 VALVE-BALL, 1-1/4 NPT
12 1 125938-042 NIPPLE-PIPE, 2 NPT
13 4 2970 PLUG-PIPE, 2 NPT
14 1 121918-030 TUBE-FORMED, 1-1/4 Q. D.
15 4 123478-N15 SCREW-HEX., 1/2-13
16 4 124364-N02 NUT-HEX., 1/2-13 UNC
17 4 123115-08C LOCKWASHER-1/2
18 4 110428W050 FLATWASHER-1/2
19 1 125938-022 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1-1/4 NPT X 3.50
20 1 125938-056 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1-1/4 NPT X 7.75

@ indicates forque valve in foot pounds (lubricated threads)

QsSB/T 47



CONTROL PIPING GROUP

ﬁ A
i
B
¥
N [N e B -
© |n— R |
i TR e H
® H o e ki
I g} PoH R L1108
@ AR [ N sq:.../u i
) S
LN Rt T
T - |
Y i
| - ;
mﬁ Lt -t
[=]
[=]

48

1

AT T

A

Y S

)
I
F

PRESSLRE
SWITCH

QSB/T



CONTROL PIPING GROUP 129506-001
(CONTINUOUS RUN,ACROSS THE LINE)

INDEX PART
NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 124435-004 TUBING-NYLON, 3/8 O.D.
2 1, 124393-012  FITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 3/8 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
3 1 125025-001 FILTER-LINE {(140) DIA DRILL
4 1 111098-002 NIPPLE-1/8 NPT X 1/4 NPT, CLOSE, BRASS TUBE
5 2 124393-005 FITTING-TUBE, MALE CGONNECTOR 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
6 17 124435-003 TUBING-NYLON, 1/4 O.D.
T T U 24893-004 T FITTINGTUBE, MALE CONNECTOR /4 TURE X 1/8 NPT

8 1 125025-007 FILTER-LINE (.060) DIA DRILL
9 2 122212 ELBOW-PIPE, 1/8 NPT X 1/4, BRASS

10 1 00084 VALVE-SHUTTLE

11 3 124349-004 FITTING-TUBE, 90 MALE ELBOW 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
12 9 124349-005 FITTING-TUBE, 90 MALE ELBOW 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
13 1 122417 BRACKET-LINE FILTER HANGER

14 3 121160 PLUG-PIPE, 1/8 NPT

15 1 128826 VALVE-BLOWDOWN, 1/4 NPT

16 7 121032-3 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1/4 NPT X CLOSE, BRASS

17 4 124364-J02 NUT-HEX., 1/4-20 UNC

18 2 121034-2 TEE-PIPE, 1/4 NPT, BRASS

19 1 8052 LOCKNUT-CONDUIT, 1/2

20 5 128478-K10 SCREW-HEX,, 5/16-18 UNC X .75, GRADE 5 (@ 13 Ft. Lbs.)
21 1 22455 CONNECTOR-ELECTRICAL, 1/2

22 1 8150 FITTING-

23 1 125260-001 REDUCER-PIPE, 1/4 NPT X 1/8 NPT, BRASS

24 8 110428W025 FLATWASHER-1/4

25 1 140148 PANEL-GAUGE

26 1 140149-1 DECAL-PANEL GAUGE

27 1 128664 GAUGE-THERMAL

28 1 124349-009 FITTING-ELBOW, 3/8 TUBE X 1/8 NPT

29 1 128662 GAUGE-PRESSURE 0-300 P.S..

30 1 122638 ELBOW-PIPE, 1/4 NPT, BRASS

31 1 124364-K02 NUT-HEX., 5/16-18 UNC

32 2 124847-004 FITTING-TUBE, FEMALE CONNECTOR 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
33 2 125025 FILTER-ORIFICE INLINE, 1/4 NPT

34 1 120731 FILTER-LINE, AUTOMATIC DRAIN

35 1 123115-05C LOCKWASHER-5/16

MAINTENANCE PARTS
36 1 128731-050 FILTER-ELEMENT

@ indicates torque valve in foot pounds (lubricated threads)

QSB/T 49



CONTROL PIPING GROUP

@ @ @

o

TO OiL
DISCHARGE

| [}-=
[A

(2

=l
|
[
H
PR 2

ETS |

=

r
AT

PREDSURE
SWITCH
[ S |

£
H

A——|

50

QSB/T



CONTROL PIPING GROUP 129506-003
(AUTO DUAL, ACROSS THE LINE)

INDEX PART
NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 124435-004 TUBING-NYLON, 3/8 O.D.
2 LXo1e4388-012 HITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 3/8 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

3 1 21069 VALVE-DIFFERENTIAL PILOT

4 1 6150 FITTING BRASS

5 2 124393-005 FITTING-TUBE, MALE CONNEGTOR 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

8 15 124435-003 TUBING-NYLON, 1/4 O.D.

7 1 1245393004 FITTING-TUBE, MALE CONNECTOR 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT

8 1 125025-007 FILTER-LINE (.080) DIA DRILL

9 2 122212 ELBOW-PIPE, 1/8 NPT X 1/4, BRASS

10 1 90084 VALVE-SHUTTLE

11 3 124349-004 FITTING-TUBE, 80 MALE ELBOW 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT

12 9 124349-005 FITTING-TUBE, 80 MALE ELBOW 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

13 1 122417 BRACKET-LINE FILTER HANGER

14 3 121160 PLUG-PIPE, 1/8 NPT

15 1 124348-003 FITTING-TUBE, MALE RUN TEE 1/4 TUBE X /4 NPT

16 6 121032-3 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1/4 NPT X CLOSE, BRASS

17 4 124364-J02 NUT-HEX., 1/4-20 UNC

18 2 121034-2 TEE-PIPE, 1/4 NPT, BRASS

19 2 122636 ELBOW-PIPE, 1/4 NPT, BRASS

20 1 12439-009 FITTING-ELBOW, 3/8 TUBE X NPT

21 1 128826 VALVE-BLOWDOWN 1/4 NPT

22 1 122056 VALVE-CAPAGITY GAUGE

23 2 121032-1 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1/8 NPT X CLOSE, BRASS

24 1 125025-001 FILTER-LINE (.140)

25 1 140148 PANEL-GAUGE

26 1 140149-5 DECAL-PANEL GAUGE

27 1 128664 GAUGE-THERMAL

28 1 128663 GAUGE-PERGENT GAPACGITY

29 1 128662 GAUGE-PRESSURE 0-300 P.S..

30 1 121082-14 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1/4 NPT X 1.25, BRASS

31 1 124364-K02 NUT-HEX., 5/16-18 UNC

32 2 124347-004 FITTING-TUBE, FEMALE CONNECTOR 174 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

33 2 125025 FILTER-ORIFICE INLINE, 1/4 NPT

34 1 129731 FILTER-LINE, AUTOMATIC DRAIN

35 1 123115-05C LOCKWASHER-5/16

36 5 123478-K10 SCREW-HEX., 5/16 UNC X .75 GRADE 5 (@13 Ft. Lbs.)

37 8 110428W025 FLATWASHER-1/4

38 1 22455 CONNECTOR-ELECTRIGAL, 1/2

39 1 8052 LOCKNUT-CONDUIT, 1/2

40 1 111098-002 NIPPLE-1/8 NPT X 1/4 NPT, CLOSE, BRASS TUBE

41 1 125258-002 FITTING-COUPLING, BRASS

42 1 125260-001 REDUGER-PIPE, 1/4 NPT X 1/8 NPT, BRASS
MAINTENANCE PARTS

43 1 129731-050 FILTER-ELEMENT

@ indicates torque valve in foot pounds (lubricated threads)

QS8BT

51



CONTROL PIPING GROUP

QSB/T 52



CONTROL PIPING GROUP 140256-001
(CONTINOUS RUN, WYE DELTA)

INDEX PART
_NUMBER QTY _ NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 124435-004 TUBING-NYLON, 3/8 Q.D.
2 1 1243983-012 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 3/8 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
. g BB 00T FILTER-LINE (140] DIA DRI e
4 1 111088-002 NIPPLE-1/8 NPT, CLOSE, BRASS TUBE
5 1 1243983-005 FITTING-TUBE, MALE CONNECTOR 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
6 17 124435-003 TUBING-NYLON, 1/4 Q.D.
7 1 124393-004 " FITTING-TUBE, MALE CONNECTOR 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
8 1 47289 PLUG-PIPE, 3/8 NPT
9 2 122212 ELBOW-PIPE, 1/8 NPT X 1/4, BRASS
10 3 90084 VALVE-SHUTTLE
11 7 124349-004 FITTING-TUBE, 80 MALE ELBOW 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
12 12 124349-005 FITTING-TUBE, 90 MALE ELBOW 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
13 1 122417 BRACKET-LINE FILTER HANGER
14 5 121160 PLUG-PIPE, 1/8 NPT
15 2 124348-003 FITTING-TUBE, MALE RUN TEE 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
16 6 121032-3 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1/4 NPT X CLOSE, BRASS
17 4 124364-J02 NUT-HEX., 1/4-20 UNC
18 2 121034-2 TEE-PIPE, 1/4 NPT, BRASS
19 1 125258-002 FITTING-TUBE, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
20 1 125025-007 FILTER-LINE {.0680) DIA DRILL
21 1 124349-009 FITTING-ELBOW, 3/8 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
22 1 128826 VALVE-BLOWDOWN, 1/4 NPT
23 2 121032-1 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1/8 NPT X CLOSE, BRASS
24 2 8052 LOCKNUT-CONDUIT, 1/2
25 1 140148 PANEL-GAUGE
26 1 140149-1 DECAL-PANEL, GAUGE
27 1 128664 GAUGE-THERMAL
28 1 6150 FITTING-CROSS, BRASS
29 1 128662 GAUGE-PRESSURE 0-300 P.S.1
30 1 122636 ELBOW-PIPE, 1/4 NPT, BRASS
31 1 124364-K02 NUT-HEX., 5/16-18 UNC
32 2 124347-004 FITTING-TUBE, FEMALE CONNECTOR 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
33 2 125025 FILTER-ORIFICE INLINE, 1/4 NPT
34 1 129731 FILTER-LINE, AUTOMATIC DRAIN
35 1 123115-05C LOCKWASHER-5/16
36 5 123478-K10 SCREW-HEX,, 516-18 UNC X .75, GRADE 5 (@13 FT. LBS)
37 8 110428W025 FLATWASHER-1/4
38 2 22455 CONNECTOR-ELECTRICAL, 1/2
MAINTENANCE PARTS
39 1 129731-050 FILTER-ELEMENT

@ indicates torque valve in foot pounds (lubricated threads)

QSB/T 53



CONTROL PIPING GROUP

QSB/T 54



CONTROL PIPING GROUP 140256-003

(AUTO DUALWYE DELTA)

INDEX PART
NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 124435-004 TUBING-NYLON, 3/8 O.D.
2 1 124393-012 FITTING-MALE CONNECTOR, 3/8 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
g g o v i et

4 2 122638 ELBOW-PIPE, 1/4 NPT,BRASS

5 1 124393-005 FITTING-TUBE, MALE CONNECTOR 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

6 15 124435-003 TUBING-NYLON, 1/4 O.D.

7 1 124393-004— FITTING-TUBE, MALE CONNECTOR 1/4 TUBE X 1/8'NPT

8 1 4728 PLUG-PIPE, 3/8 NPT

9 2 122212 ELBOW-PIPE, 1/8 NPT X 1/4, BRASS

10 3 90084 VALVE-SHUTTLE

11 8 124349-004 FITTING-TUBE, 80 MALE ELBOW 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT

12 13 124349-005 FITTING-TUBE, 90 MALE ELBOW 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

13 1 122417 BRACKET-LINE FILTER HANGER

14 4 121160 PLUG-PIPE, 1/8 NPT

15 2 124348-003 FITTING-TUBE, MALE RUN TEE 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

18 6 121032-3 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1/4 NPT X CLOSE, BRASS

17 4 124364-J02 NUT-HEX., 1/4-20 UNGC

18 2 121034-2 TEE-PIPE, 1/4 NPT, BRASS

19 1 6150 FITTING

20 1 125025-007 FILTER-LINE (.080) DIA DRILL

21 1 128826 VALVE-BLOWDOWN, /4 NPT

22 1 1220586 VALVE-CAPACITY GAUGE

23 3 i21032-1 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1/8 NPT X CLOSE, BRASS

24 1 125025-001 FILTER-LINE (.140) DIA DRILL

25 1 140148 PANEL-GAUGE

286 1 140149-5 DECAL-PANEL, GALGE

27 1 128664 GAUGE-THERMAL

28 1 128663 GAUGE-PERCENT CAPACITY

28 1 128662 GAUGE-PRESSURE 0-300 P.S.L

30 1 121032-14 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1/4 NPT X 1.25, BRASS

31 1 124364-K02 NUT-HEX., 5/16-18 UNC

32 2 124347-004 FITTING-TUBE, FEMALE CONNECTOR 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

33 2 125025 FILTER-QRIFICE INLINE, 1/4 NPT

34 1 120731 FILTER-LINE, AUTOMATIC DRAIN

35 1 123115-05C LOCKWASHER-5/16

36 5 123478-K10 SCREW-HEX., 5/18-18 UNC X .75, GRADE 5 (@ 13 Ft. Lbs.)

37 8 110428W025 FLATWASHER-1/4

38 2 22455 CONNECTOR-ELECTRICAL, 1/2

39 2 8052 LOCKNUT-CONDUIT, 1/2

40 1 124349-008 FITTING-ELBOW, 2/8 TUBE X 1/8 NPT

41 1 125259-002 FITTING-TUBE, 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT

A2 1 125260-001 REDUCER-PIPE, 1 /4 NPT X 1/8 NPT, BRASS

43 1 111088-002 NIPPLE-1/8 NPT X1/4 NPT, CLOSE, BRASS TUBE
MAINTENANCE PARTS

44 1 128731-050 FILTER-ELEMENT

@ indicates torque valve in foot pounds (Iubricated threads)

QSB/T

55



CANOPY GROUP

QSB/T

56

A

7




CANOPY GROUP 140190-001
(STANDARD AIRCOOLED)

INDEX PART
_NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 140331 CABINET-STANDARD
171 1 128797 SUPPORT-ANGLE
1/3 1 128786-17 PANEL-CORNER
1/4 1 128796-14 PANEL-REAR CROSS
1/5 1 128786-16 PANEL-CORNER
176 i 1-28786=11—————PANEL=SUPPORT
1717 1 128796-15 PANEL-CORNER
1/8 i 128786-13 PANEL-INSTRUMENT
1/8 1 128796-18 PANEL-CORNER
1/10 1 128796-18 PANEL-SUPPORT
1711 1 128796-22 PANEL-CANOPY DOOR
1/12 1 128796-21 PANEL-POST DOOR
2 1 140327 PANEL-DOOR OlL.
3 1 128796-12 PANEL-OIL FILTER DOOR
4 1 128796-20 PANEL-DOORTOP
5 1 128796-23 PANEL-DOOR
6 10 127623 LATCH-DQOR, 1/4 TURN
7 42 123478-K12 SCREW-HEX., 5/16-18 UNC X 1.00
8 50 110428W031 FLATWASHER-5/16
9 50 123115-05C LOCKWASHER-5/16
10 48 124364-K02 NUT-HEX., 5/16-18 UNC
11 8 127984-K12 SCREW-HEX SOCKET HEAD, 5/16-18 UNC X 1.00
12 2 8452 NUT-HEX, 5/16-18 UNC
13 5 128705-110 SCREW-HEX., Q.14 X 3/4
14 36 122544-02 INSULATION-FOAM

QSB/T 57



CANOPY GROUP




CANOPY GROUP 140203-001

(LOW SOUND AIRCOOLED)

INDEX PART
_NUMBER _QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 140331 CAB-STANDARD
171 1 128797 ANGLE-DOOR
1/3 1 128796-17 PANEL-CORNER
1/4 1 128796-14 PANEL-REAR CROSS
1/56 1 128796-16 PANEL-CORNER
116 1 12878611 PANEL-8UPPORT
177 1 128796-15 PANEL-CORNER
1/8 1 128786-13 PANEL-INSTRUMENT
1/9 1 128796-18 PANEL-CORNER
1/10 1 128796-19 PANEL-SUPPORT
1/11 1 1287986-22 PANEL-DOOR CANOPY
1/12 1 128796-21 PANEL-POST DOOR
2 1 140327 PANEL-DOOR OIl.
3 1 1287986-27 PANEL-DOOR
4 1 128064 DUCT-AIR IN
5 1 128796-23 PANEL-DOOR
6 1 129063 DUCT-AIR OUT
7 8 127623 LATCH-DOOR, 1/4 TURN
8 42 123478-Ki2 SCREW-HEX., 5/16-18 UNC X 1.00
9 50 110428W031 FLATWASHER-5/16
10 50 123115-05C LOCKWASHER-5/18
11 48 124364-K02 NUT-HEX,, 5/16-18 UNC
12 8 127984-K12 SCREW-HEX., 5/18-18 UNC X 1.00
13 2 B452 NUT-SPEED, 5/16-18 UNC
14 20 128705-110 SCREW
15 53 122544-02 INSULATION-FOAM

QSB/T

58



FULL VOLTAGE STARTING

I EANEARNRANNERNEN
(e |
WANRENN RN TRNNEE
i
3

J 434 14

9

DESCRIPTION

INDEX PART
NUMBER Q7Y NUMBER
1 1 22454-1
1 22454-3
2 2 123153-014
3 1 125786-019
4 1 122862-900
5 2 125708-005
6 1 {see page 61)
7 1 (see page 61)
8 1 {see page 61)
9 ("} (see page 61)
10 1 129495
11 2 129092
12 1 110871-120
13 1 129088
14 1 129083
15 1 129081
16 1 129090
17 1 125082
18 1 129089
19 1 125788-020
20 1 129077

SWITCH-PRESSURE (100, 125 P8I, 7.5 BAR)
SWITCH-PRESSURE {150 P8I, 10 BAR)
STRIP-TERMINAL

STRIP-DECAL, TERMINAL

TIMER

RELAY-CONTROL

CONTACTOR

RELAY-OVERLOAD

TRANSFORMER

FUSES

LAMP-INCANDESCENT
BASE-INDICATOR LIGHT

HOURMETER

SWITCH-SELECTOR

SWITCH-H.O.A. (AUTO DUAL CONTROL ONLY)
BUTTON-START

BLOCK-CONTACTOR, N. CLOSED
BUTTON-STOP

BLOCK-CONTACTOR, N. CLOSED
DECAL-TERMINAL STRIP
DECAL-PANEL

* quantities of fuses shown in parentheses following part numbers listed on tabulation page 61

QSB/T

60




FULL VOLTAGE STARTING

CONTACTOHRS ITEM 6 (1)
15HP 20HP 25HP 30HP 40HP 50HP
_P00VOLT  140593-08  140503-09  140593-10  140593-11  140593-12  140593-13
230 VOLT 140593-07 140503-08 140593-09 140593-10 140593-11 140583-12
380 VOLT N/A N/A 140593-06 140593-07 140593-08 140593-09
50 HZ
415 VOLT N/A N/A 140593-08 140598-07 140593-08 140593-09
50-HZ
480 VOLT 140593-04 140593-05 140593-06 140593-07 140593-08 140593-09
575 VOLT 140593-08 140593-04 140593-05 140593-06 140593-07 140593-09
OVERLOAD RELAYS ITEM 7 (1)
15HP 20HP 25HP 30HP 40HP 50HP
200 VOLT 113108-020  113103-021  113103-023  113103-024  113103-025  113103-029
230 VOLT 113103-020  113103-021  113103-022  113103-023  113103-024  113103-025
380 VOLT N/A N/A 113103-020  113103-020  113103-021  113103-022
50 HZ
415 VOLT N/A N/A 13103-019 113103-020  113103-021  113103-022
50 HZ
480 VOLT 113103-015  113103-016  113103-019  113103-019  113103-021  113103-022
575 VOLT 113103-014  113103-015  113103-016  113103-019  113103-019  113103-021
TRBANSFOBMERS ITEM 8 (1)
15HP 20HP 25HP 30HP 40HP 50HP
200 VOLT 128418-151  128413-151  128413-151  128413-151  128413-151  128413-251
230 VOLT 128418-153 128413158  128413-153  128418-153  128413-153  128413-253
380 VOLT N/A N/A 128413-156  128413-156  128413-156  128413-256
50 HZ
415 VOLT N/A N/A 128413-154  128413-154  128413-154  128413-254
50 HZ
460 VOLT 128413-153  128413-153  128413-153  128413-153  128413-153  128413-256
575 VOLT 128413-155  128413-155  128413-155  128413-155  128413-155  128413-255
FUSES ITEM 9
15HP 20HP 25HP 30HP 40HP 50HP
200 VOLT ~ 128857-004(2)  128857-004(2) 128857-004(2) 128857-004(2) 128857-004(2)  128857-006(2)
128622-160(1)  128622-160(1) 128622-160{1) 128622-160(1) 128622-160(1)  128622-250(1}
230 VOLT  128858-010(2) 128858-010(2) 128858-010{2) 128858-010{2) 128858-010(2)  128857-006(2}
128622-160{1)  128622-160(1) 128622-160(1) 128622-160(1) 128622-160(1)  128622-250(1)
380 VOLT N/A N/A 128857-003(2) 128857-003(2) 128857-003{2)  128857-004(2)
50 HZ 128622-160{1) 128622-160(1) 128822-160(1) 22209(1)
415 VOLT N/A N/A 128858-008{2) 128858-008{2)  128858-008(2)
50 HZ 128622-160{1) 128622-160{1) 128622-160(1)
460 VOLT  128857-003(2)  128857-003(2) 128857-003({2) 128857-003(2) 12B857-003(2)  128857-004(2)
128622-160(1)  128622-160(1) 128622-160{1) 128622-160(1) 128622-160{1)  128622-250(1)
575 VOLT  128857-002(2)  128857-002(2) 128857-002(2) 128857-002(2) 128857-002(2)  128857-003(2)
128622-160(1)  128622-160(1) 128622-160(1) 128622-160(1) 128622-160(1)  128622-250(1)

QSB/T

61



WYE-DELTA STARTING

?

Al
REé=
1® @@= N\

S6)

AN

O

g o

{REF P/ ELECISA)

(see page 63}

TRANSFORMER

INDEX PART
NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 22454-1 SWITCH-PRESSURE (100, 125 P31, 7.5 BAR)
1 22454-3 SWITCH-PRESSURE (150 PSE, 10 BAR)
2 2 123153-014 STRIP-TERMINAL
3 1 125786-019 STRIP-DECAL, TERMINAL
4 1 122862-900 TIMER (TR1)
5 1 122861-10 TIMER (TR2)
6 2 125706-005 RELAY-CONTROL
7 1 (see page 63) CONTACTOR M2
8 2 (see page 63) CONTACTORS M1 & M3
9 1 {see page 63) RELAY-OVERLOAD
10 1 129485 LAMP-INCANDESCENT
11 1 110871-120 HOURMETER
1 129088 LIGHT (FAULT HAT)
1 129083 SWITCH (AUTO DUAL CONTROL ONLY)
1 129081 BUTTON-START
1

[ I R R
OO ~NEmg e W

N NN
Ny - O

—

.k eh ek B 2

S

(see page 63)
125080
1280982
129082
129089
125786-020
129077

FUSES

BLOCK-CONTACTOR, N. OPEN
BASE-INDICATOR LIGHT

BUTTON-STOP

BLOCK-CONTACTOR, N, CLOSED
DECAL-TERMINAL STRIP

DECAL-PANEL

* guantities of fuses shown in parentheses following part numbers listed on tabulation page 63

QSB/T

62



WYE-DELTA STARTING

CONTACTORS (M1, M2 & WM3) ITEM_7.& 8 (3)
15HP 20HP 25HP 30HP 40HP 50HP
200 VOLT 140593-05 140593-06 140593-08 140503-08 140593-09  140593-11
ST OLT T 00 560 R 00l i G S 0
460 VOLT 140593-03 140583-03  140503-04 140593-04 140583-05 140593-06
575 VOLT 1405983-02 140593-03  140503-03  140593-04 140593-04  140593-05
380 VOLT N/A N/A 140593-04 140593-05 140583-06 140593-08
56-Hz:
415 VOLT N/A N/A 140593-04 140593-05  140593-08 140593-07
50 Hz.
QOVERLOAD RELAYS ITEM 9 {1)
15HP 20HP 25HP 30HP 40HP 50HP
200 VOLT 113103-018 113103-019 113103-020 113103-021 113103-022 113103-023
230 VOLT 113103-015 113103-016 113103-019 113103-020 113103-021 113103-023
460 VOLT 113103-013 113103-014 113103-014 113103-015 113103-016 113103-019
575 VOLT 113103-012 113103-0183 113103-014 113103-014 113103-015 113103-016
380 VOLT N/A N/A 113103-015 113103-016 113103-019 113103-020
50 Hz.
415 VOLT N/A N/A 113103-015 113103-015 113103-018 113103-019
50 Hz.
TRANSFORMERS ITEM 15 (1)
15HP 20HP 25HP a0HP A0HP 50HP
200 VOLT 128413-151 128413-151 128413151 128413-151 128413-151 128413-251
230 VOLT 128413-153 128413-153 128413-153 128413-1563 128413-1583 128413-253
380 VOLT N/A N/A 128413-158 128413-1586 128413-1886 i128413-256
80 HZ
415 VOLT N/A N/A 128413-154 128413-154 128413-154
50 HZ
460 VOLT 128413-1563 128413-153 128413-153 128413-153 128413-153 128413-253
575 VOLT 128413-155 128413-155 128413-155 128413-155 128413-155 128413-255
FUSES ITEM 16
15HP 20HP 25HP 30HP 40HP S50HP
200 VOLT 128857-004(2) 128857-004(2) 128857-004(2) 128857-004(2) 128857-004(2) 128B857-006(%

128622-160(1)

230 VOLT

128858-010(2)

128622-160(1)

380 VOLT
S0 HZ
415 VOLT
50 HZ
460 VOLT

N/A

N/A

128857-003(2)

128622-160(1)

575 VOLT

128857-002(2)

128622-160(1)

QSB/T

128622-160(1)

128858-010(2)

128622-160{1)
N/A

N/A

128857-003(2)
128622-160(1}
128857-002(2)
128622-180(1)

128622-160(1)
128858-010(2)
128622-160(1)
128857-008(2)
128622-160(1)
128858-008(2)
128622-160(1)
128857-003(2)
128622-160(1)
128857-002(2)
128622-160(1)

63

128622-160{1)
128858-010(2)
128622-160(1)
128857-003(2)
1286822-160(1)
128858-008(2)
128622-160(1)
128857-003(2)
128622-160(1)
128857-002(2)
128622-160(1)

128622-160(1)
128858-010(2)
128622-160(1)
128857-003(2)
128622-160(1)
128858-008(2)
128622-160(1)
128857-003(2)
128622-160(1)
128857-002(2)
128622-160(1)

128622-250(1
128857-006(%
128622-250(1
128857-004(2
22209(1)

128857-004(z
128622-250{1
128857-003(2
128622-250(1



Control Piping

(full voltage starf w/modulation)

BV:
CG:

FI:

FS:
GP:

Airend

IWsY

Blowdown Valve
Capacity Gauge

Air Filter Indicator

High Pressure

Gauge Panel

liem #

[t=Rie s B e e o A

o
<o

2

[ B R T et e i el

1 [ ]_.
? RES
SHY
s [}
PS5
o)/
v: Inlet Valve RES:  Reservoir
LF: Line Filter SHV:  Shuttle Valve
MPCV: Min. Press Valve SS: Low Pressure
PG: Pressure Gauge TG: Temperature Gauge
PR: Pressure Regulator VC: Valve Capacity
PS: Pressure Switch 3WSEV: 3-Way Solenoid Valve
Part # Description
120496-5 Control Solenoid Valve
22454-1 Pressure Switch
128826-1 Blowdown Valve
127732-050 Line Filter Element
127732 Control Line Filter Assembly
21969-1 Differential Pressure Regulator
20775 Differential Pressure Regulator Repair Kit
125025-001 Filter-Line (,140) orifice
125025-007 Filter-Line (.0680) orifice
125025 Filter-Line (.040) orifice

* CAUTION! Reference QST/QSB Instruction Manual when servicing any of these
parts. Whenever removing fittings or tubing be sure to tag them fo ensure
proper location during re-installation.

QSBIT

64



Control Piping
{wye-delta w/modulation)

L
— ; 2
5Ky
ﬁr —
i/ ¥
=y BRUR] e
AE "l s N
g -
L
G R
5 3 o ] BY
IWSY oRt 1 \
"4
l "
3 "
Sky
[ IWSY i RES
H
3 \/\E\}—‘"“—
AE:  Ajrend v Inlet Valve RES:  Reservoir
BV: Blowdown Valve LF: Line Filter SHV: Shuttle Valve
CG:  Capacity Gauge MPCV: Min. Press Valve 5S: Low Pressure
FI.  Air Filfer Indicator PG Pressure Gauge TG: Temperature Gauge
FS: High Pressure PR: Pressure Regulator VC: Valve Capacity
GP: Gauge Panel PS5 Pressure Switch 3WSV: 3-Way Solenoid Valve
ltem # Qty. Part # Description
1 2 120496-5 Control Solenoid Valve
2 1 22454-1 Pressure Switch
3 1 128826-1 Blowdown Valve
4 1 127732-050 Line Filter Element
5 1 127732 Control Line Filter Assembly
6 1 21969-1 Differential Pressure Regulator
7 1 20775 Differential Pressure Regulator Repair Kit
8 1 125025-001 Filter-Line (.140) orifice
9 1 125025-007 Filter-Line {.060) orifice
10 2 125025 Filter-Line (.040) orifice

* CAUTION! Reference QST/QSB Instruction Manual when servicing any of these
parts. Whenever removing fittings or tubing be sure to tag them fo ensure
proper location during re-installation.

QSB/T

65



Wiring Schematic WP1792B

(Continuous Run)

2FU
sTOP START 5&“5‘3 NOMENCLATURE
4 T PBZ —— a1 2 Yu 1 mewepry Fu o
o i o o | o HIWE ®—l PURE S PE  PUSH BUTTON
e .55 SELECTOR. SWITCH
PowER T CR_ COMTAQL RELAY
5 1 ﬁ oN geT ggﬂ;ﬁm POWER TRANS
et 2 Pt [FToR cifcurt] HAT HiGH AIR TEWP
....... B DANEL. - LIGHT.
P - PRGTECTION T8 FIMING RELAY
o o SEE NOTE 1 OL  OVEARLOAD RELAY
* M CONTACTOR
115 cRZ SY  SOLENOID VALVE
‘% I fone B @ O PS  PREGSURE SWITCH
. 7 SCREW TERMINAL
cRz PPR OGTAL SOCKET NUMBER
¥ OPTIONALS
HoALT * HM  HOUR METER
y1 B #la &ﬁ\( ¥ JOMPERS
1% A
CHZ = FPHASE
o) e
~ i1
-
4 = 1] = 12 M!
@ e e ® & Ot
TR2 oLt M
oy
R
Ve CR4 111,
H
FOR AEMOTE STARTER
CONNECTIONS
& M X
® .9
COMPRESSOR
MOTOR 15 18
N
' »s I 'ﬁ 1800 oo
svi
Z ¥* REMOTE STARTER
LNLOAD AUX CONTACTS
. w .
Wiring Schematic WP1792A X1 x3
(Auto Dual) T T
1FU CRY
2FU
stop START FOWER
SUPPLY
4 T o A 1 WEETORTL N WYE DELTA START
a i of8E O GPB' {7 TR iy oLz L3 é TA *
a
POWER E] - u
3 ik R
cR1 z pLT SN MOTOR _CIRCUIT
QVERCURRENY E
—1 EROTECTION
o O SEE N )
4 s +15 *  crz
iy 11 @
cR2 T pprR
M
H.ALT *
by a PLE Nerr
cr2 T Prace
CR1A PROTECTION
— RELAY @
~ <]
‘o LS 9 16 1 4z 12 “O’ o
OI\ oRZ oLy b
Y
N
iz CR4 Lil,,
CONT AUTO
\ RUAL
] O (>N}
551 N
TR1 }5
4@ ) 5N
COMPRESSOR
MOTOR
J2
\ ps1 M1 TES
13 i1 150, °'/1/'° s: AT INSTALLATION THE CUSTOMER IS 70 FROVIDE DISCONNECT AND
b :** e e CIRCUIT OVERCURRENT PROTECTION (N ACCORDANGE WiTH

UNLCAD

66

'FH NAT]ONAL ELE%TRICAL CODE AND/OR ANY LOCAL CODES

HAVING PRE

2] UNLESS DTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL WIRES ARE RED EXCEPT "N WIRES ARE

E AND 67 WIRE |



Wiring Schematic WP 1792C

POWER
(Auto Demand) SUPPLY
U Ltz L
{1 NOMENCLATURE
5
! MOTOR CIRCUIT SS&  SELECTOR SWITCH
U 3ty ) et oory OVERCURRENT CR_ COWTROL RELAY
4 PBZ PE 1 [
oo olo i PROTECTION CPT CONTROL POWER TRANS
- g SEE-NOTE | 16 TEMP.- SWITCH
L HAT HIGH AtR TEMP .
POWER T PL PANEL LIGHT
s T YAY..ON TR TIMING RELAY
A 2 PLY A OL  OVERLOAD RELAY
SV SOLENOID VALVE
I PS  PRESSURE SWITCH
£v2 SCREW TERMINAL
o O gg;[llgh ASLOSCKET NUMBER
s s X cre
‘o E ® —O | Pm?r{écsiﬁlon. ?
CR2 T  per RELAY 8
™
HA.T
i 2 P2 ey
N: plity = L L
CRz2
CRY
O oLt
44 TRE ) 10 1 gz 1z M M
ope el d—e T o beS
12 4
COMPRESSOR *
MOTOR FOR REMOTE STARTER
N CONNECTIONS
4 TR1 15 15
& O BN REMOTE STARTER
AUX CONTACTS
REMOTE LOCAL
£81 M1
4 1 15 1 |5® 0—4/—0
0 il
- sVi 10 _REMOTE
" 1NLOAD x5 STARTER x3
T R
852
DEMAND~A-MATIC
CONTROLS CRY
- "
Wiring Schematic WP1792D
(lead-Lag) 12 ca4 N
g POWER B O g
SUPTLY M1 COIL REPLACED BY CR4
tFU L Lz e
D WYE-DELYTA START
2FU -
5T0P START
T Ry
4 B nanar
o | o2 o T z CFPY: ol PROTECTIGN
a SEE_NGTE |
POWER T
3 il YRy OH
pA 2 BLT AN
0 o *
a | . s % cne "
© ! FO1 |
CR2 T ppr RELAY O
C
N s FLZ “\'%7
)
CR2 s fo i T 1]
cRI
O
oLl
% 2o 'g 1o n, 12 m N
crz oLt Hd X
Ly COMPRESSOR
MOTOR
P "I
® O QM
0 LEAD LAG
#81 M1 NoTES
1 {k 15 M 16 1] AT INSTALLATION THE CUSTOMER (S TG PROVIDE DISCONNECT AND
O i} @ o-/[/—c BRANCH CIRCUIT OVERCURRENT PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH
5V THE NATIONAL ELEGCTRICAL CODE AND/OR ANY LOCAL CODES
iva UNLDAD HAVING PRECEDENCE . -
2) UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL WIRES ARE RED EXCEPT "N” WIRES ARE
ssz AND ‘G- WHE IS GREEN.
3} FOR AIR GOMPRESSORS: P52 5 fO BE SET 10 PSI BELOW PS) AND P52
P52 L 87 i3 NOT TO BE SET TO EACEED SYSTEM OPERATING PRESSURE
o ©




Rotary Screw Maintenance Kits

ty. Part # Description
15-30 H.P. 127667-S67 Rotary Screw Maintenance Kit (ACL; Standard Filter)
includes:
3 128381-050 Lubricant Filter
2 1264675450 Air Filter Element
1 197138:001==-Ajr/Fubricant-Separator-ElementrTet-Stage- s
1 127139-001 Air/Lubricant Separator Element, 2nd Stage
1 127462-005 Quin-Syn Lubricant (5 gal. pail)
1 123157-373 O'Ring-Reservoir Top Plate
ty. Part # Description
40 & 50 H.P.  127667-568 Rotary Screw Maintenance Kit (ACL; Standard Filter)
includes:
3 128381-050 Lubricant Filter
2 1264675450 Air Filter Element
1 127138-001 Aijr/Lubricant Separator Element, 1st Stage
1 129893 Air/Lubricant Separator Element, 2nd Stage
1 127462-005 Quin-Syn Lubricant (5 gal. pail)
1 123157-373 O'Ring-Reservoir Top Plate
Qty, Part # Description
15-30 H.P. 127667-569 . Rotary Screw Maintenance Kit (Y-D; Standard Filter)
includes:
3 128381-050 Lubricant Filter
2 125420E300 Air Filter Element
1 127138-601 Air/Labricant Separator Element, 1st Stage
1 127139-001 Air/Laubricant Separator Element, 2nd Stage
1 127462-005 Quin-Syn Lubricant (5 gal. pail)
1 123157-373 O’Ring-Reservoir Top Plate
ty. Part # Description
40 & 56 H.P.  127667-570 Rotary Screw Maintenance Kit (Y-I); Standard Filter)
includes:
3 128381-050 Lubricant Filter
2 125420E300 Air Filter Element
1 127138-001 Air/Lubricant Separator Element, 1st Stage
1 129893 Air/Lubricant Separator Element, 2nd Stage
1 127462-005 Quin-Syn Lubricant {5 gal. pail)
1 123157-373 O'Ring-Reservoir Top Plate
Qty. Port # Description
15-30 H.P. 127667-871 Rotary Screw Maintenance Kit (ACL; Heavy Duty Filter)
includes:
3 128381-050 Lubricant Filter
2 23458-1 Heavy Duty Filter Element
1 127138-001 Air/Lubricant Separator Element, 1st Stage
1 127139-001 Air/Lubricant Separator Element, 2nd Stage
1 127462-005 Quin-Syn Lubricant (5 gal. pail)
1 123157-373 ’'Ring-Reservoir Top Plate

QSB/T 68



Rotary Screw Maintenance Kits

(continued)
Qty, Part # Description
40 & 50 H.P.  127667-872 Rotary Screw Maintenance Kit (ACL; Heavy Duty Filter)
includes:
3 128381-050 Lubricant Filter
2 23458-1 Heavy Duty Filter Element
1 127138-001 Air/fLubricant Separator Element, 1st Stage
1 129893 Air/Lubricant Separator Element, 2nd Stage

1

I;g
¥ % ® % ¥ ¥ I

’—‘F—‘P—‘F—‘HHHHMMH

e s | B A Bt YO QT A~ S - Fr D C AR B BT P AT s e

123157-373 O'Ring-Reserveir Top Plate
Recommended Spare Parts
Part # Description
128381-050 Lubricant Filter Element;
126467E450 Air Filter Element (Standard Filter)
129731-050 Line Filter Element
127138-001 Air/Lubricant Separator Element, 1st Stage
127139-001 Air/Lubricant Separator Element, 2nd Stage {(15-30 H.P.)
120893 Air/Lubricant Separator Element, 2nd Stage (40- 50 H.P.)
123157-373 O’Ring-Reservoir Top Plate
122880-222 High Air Temperature Switch
125706-001 Control Relay
140147 Thermostatic Valve
140209 Compressor Shaft Seal Kit

For overloads & fuses see pages 69, 63 & 64
# Note: These items are included in maintenance kits above.
For compressors with heavy duty air filter options order air filter element 23458-1.

Replacement Drive Belt Matched Sets

Horse Power

Pressure 15 H.P. 20 H.P. 25 H.P. 30 H.P. 40 H.P, 50 H.P.
60 Hz_
100 PSI 128085-456(4) 128085-460(4) 128085-463{4) 128085-560(5) 128085-567(5) 128770-371(3)
125 PSI 128085-460(4)  128085-460(4) 128085-463{(4) 128085-560(5) 128770-363(3) 128770-367(3)
130 PS1 128085-460(4)  128085-460(4)  128B085-463{(4) 128085-560(5) 128085-567(5) 128770-371(3)
50 Hz_
7.5 S1 N/A N/A 128085-463(4)  12B085-560(5)  128085-567(5) 128770-367(3)
10 BAR N/A N/A 128085-463(4) 1280853-560(5) 128085-567(5) 128770-371(3)

() Indicates number of belts in each matched set.

QSB/T

69



SEPARATOR INDICATOR GROUP 128180-001

TQ
SEPARATOR
INDICATOR

T0
RESERVOIR ™~

N ¢

7

INDEX PART
NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 23779-1 INDICATOR-DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SEPARATOR
2 1 124349-004 FITTING-TUBE, 90 MALE ELBOW 1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT
3 1 122212 ELBOW-PIPE, 1/8 NPT X 1/4, BRASS
4 1 122636 ELBOW-PIPE, 1/4 NPT,BRASS
5 1 125933-010 NIPPLE-PIPE, 1/4 NPT X 2.00
6 1 124435-003 TUBING-NYLON, 1/4 Q.D.
7 1 124348-003 FITTING-TUBE, MALE RUN TEE 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
QSB/T 70



DECAL GROUP 129014-0**

(AIRCOOLED)
z INSIDE CONTROL
PANEL DOOR.
o 7@
G /
O oo o
\E‘O el |
b - - R Fommmy peees 1
/‘ L =R % |
i N 1
SEE QIL m | BSORSOY b

GROUP

CUTSIDE CONTROL

FANEL DOOR.
- = “:
= 1 2 al H o0 & :
" ' i i ooo E
Lty 1 | |~ ! '
¥ I 1
. 1 ! :
Lo . t 5 - O 5 i
i
}—G oo 0 ; 3
* Ve remeen
Sl =} IR
* : SN I
; i O auiney O T T
g bz Lo N
Gl@ D é@
INDEX PART
NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1A thru 1M 1 128004 SHEET-SAFETY DECALS
2 1 127726 DECAL-CAUTION, BELT TENSION
3 1 7459 LABEL-ARROW
4 1 128189 DECAL-AMERICAN MADE
5 1 127711 DECAL-WARNING, 200 PSI MAXIMUM
8 1 126004-0"" DECAL-*"
7 1 128085 DECAL-DANGER...HOT OIL UNDER PRESSURE ..
8 1 128280 DECAL-OUTLET IDENTIFICATION
9 1 125324002 DECAL-QUINCY
10 1 128198 LABEL-GENUINE QUINCY COMPONENTS
11 1 140322 DECAL-CAUTION...OIL FILL...
12 1 140402 DECAL-SAFETY CAUTION

** part numbers change depending on horsepower (15, 20, 25, 30, 40 and 50)

QSB/T 71




NOTES

QSB/T 72



' : Quincy Service Is always near. There are Authorized
Quincy Distributors located throughout the Unlited States
and Canada. They stock genuine Quincy replacement
parts and accessories for a wida range of Quincy products.
Service speciallsts are factory trained and experlenced.
Quincy service wiil help keep you In business. Call for

Authorized Quincy Service.

Quincy

Compressor Division

Coltec Industries

@ s




	50052-11114.pdf
	50052-111.pdf



